NY-SAFE

Current membership is approximately 200 members

Administered by officers and directors elected at the annual meeting held in conjunction with the New York State Public Fire Prevention Education Conference in Montour Falls.

For purposes of representation a Director will be elected from each of eight districts.

Central	Southeastern
Eastern	Southern
Hudson Valley	West Central
Northeastern	Western

The Executive Officers and Board of Directors meet throughout the year in business sessions.

The **Newsletter**, (found on line) written for and by the membership, helps to keep fire safety educators in touch with other, aware of programs, conferences, and new ideas of their peers.

The New York State Association of Fire Safety Educators is incorporated as a Not-For Profit Education Association in the state of New York as a **501C3**.

Mission

The Mission of NY-SAFE is to reduce injuries and deaths through the support of Fire and Life safety Educators. NY-SAFE will provide a forum for exchange of ideas among educators and those charged with the responsibility of presenting safety programs. NY-SAFE will promote continued education and fraternity among the membership as well as all Fire and Life Safety Educators. Education endorsed will include but is not limited to fire safety, life safety, injury prevention, fire prevention, arson prevention, and burn prevention.

E.D.I.T.H.

The primary educational effort of NY-SAFE is to encourage all members to participate in, and cooperate with other fire service agencies in the promotion of a state-wide Exit Drill In The Home (E.D.I.T.H.) conducted annually during Fire Prevention Week (Wednesday, the preferred choice).

Website

Visit our new website @ www.NY-SAFE .com to learn the latest in fire and life safety news and find links to other fire service organizations.

Vew York State Association **Fire Safety Educators**

Educating for 30 years

"Fire Prevention Through Education"

Membership Application Form

www.NY-SAFE.com

Rev.2017

Membership Application Form:

Name
Address
City
State or Province
Zip Code
Phone (primary)
Phone (secondary)
E-Mail
Title / Position
Fire Safety Affiliation/Agency/School

Tell us how you learned about NY-SAFE

Level of Membership requested:

(Please Check)

- Individual \$10 _
- Sustaining \$50 ____
- Corporate \$250 ____
- Check enclosed for \$_____

Please forward application and check

Made payable to NY-Safe to

Rick Nemier

- **Treasurer NY-SAFE**
- **102 Meredith Ave**
- Nedrow, NY 13120

Origin and Purpose:

The New York State Association of Fire Safety Educators was organized May 3, 1987, and is now proudly celebrating our 30th anniversary. Its purpose then and now is to promote fire and life safety through the sharing of ideas and program information by fire safety educators throughout the state

The scope of this work includes the control of fire in the natural and built environment, arson awareness and prevention, and burn and injury prevention.

Who may join?

Membership is open to:

- Individuals who are actively engaged in full or part time fire safety education.
- Individuals who are interested in and who support the goals of the association.
- Firms, corporations, institutions, associations, boards, bureaus, or commissions who wish to assist in attaining the goals of the association.

What are the benefits?

- 1. The exchange of information through networking with others who are involved in the same concerns.
- 2. An opportunity to receive and contribute to a quarterly newsletter.
- 3. Participation in an organized effort to affect the fire and injury problems throughout the state of New York.
- Involvement in the process to help NY-SAFE grow by attending the annual meeting. This meeting is held in conjunction with the New York State Public Fire Prevention Conference in Montour Falls the first weekend in May.

Membership Dues:

- * \$10 Individuals
- \$50 Sustaining / Patrons for organizations and businesses
- * \$250 Corporate